

NO.	CODE	P	F	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Bridgeway Civil Constructors		Viking Construction Company		Granite		Gordon N Ball		Terracon Constructors	
							UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	12 00xx			CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$983.00	\$1,966.00
2	12 0100			TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,380.00	\$4,380.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$19,275.00	\$19,275.00
3	12 0101			FLAGGING	DAY	20	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$34,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,694.00	\$33,880.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,212.00	\$24,240.00
4	12 865x			PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	DAY	200	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$125.00	\$25,000.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$41.00	\$8,200.00
5	13 0100			JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$20,960.00	\$20,960.00
6	13 0200			PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$860.00	\$860.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,927.00	\$11,927.00
7	14 6001			CONTRACTOR SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST	DAY	15	\$900.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$850.00	\$12,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,638.00	\$24,570.00
8	17 0103			CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,040.00	\$5,040.00
9	19 0101			ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	25	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$175.00	\$4,375.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$315.00	\$7,875.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$145.00	\$3,625.00
10	19 2003	F		STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	CY	90	\$500.00	\$45,000.00	\$375.00	\$33,750.00	\$800.00	\$72,000.00	\$445.00	\$40,050.00	\$300.00	\$27,000.00	\$448.00	\$40,320.00
11	19 2037	F		STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL)	CY	300	\$300.00	\$90,000.00	\$165.00	\$49,500.00	\$100.00	\$30,000.00	\$95.00	\$28,500.00	\$300.00	\$90,000.00	\$125.00	\$37,500.00
12	19 3003	F		STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	85	\$300.00	\$25,500.00	\$265.00	\$22,525.00	\$250.00	\$21,250.00	\$440.00	\$37,400.00	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$390.00	\$33,150.00
13	19 3013	F		STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL)	CY	250	\$300.00	\$75,000.00	\$235.00	\$58,750.00	\$250.00	\$62,500.00	\$280.00	\$70,000.00	\$100.00	\$25,000.00	\$286.00	\$71,500.00
14	19 8010			IMPORTED BORROW	CY	17	\$400.00	\$6,800.00	\$85.00	\$1,445.00	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$198.00	\$3,366.00	\$10.00	\$170.00	\$143.00	\$2,431.00
15	19 8050			EMBANKMENT	CY	87	\$200.00	\$17,400.00	\$120.00	\$10,440.00	\$75.00	\$6,525.00	\$408.00	\$35,496.00	\$100.00	\$8,700.00	\$98.00	\$8,526.00
16	21 0430			HYDROSEED	SQFT	600	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$12.00	\$7,200.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$11.36	\$6,816.00	\$12.00	\$7,200.00	\$15.00	\$9,000.00
17	26 0203			CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	34	\$350.00	\$11,900.00	\$200.00	\$6,800.00	\$350.00	\$11,900.00	\$280.00	\$9,520.00	\$200.00	\$6,800.00	\$315.00	\$10,710.00
18	39 0132			HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	20	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$650.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$21,000.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$736.00	\$14,720.00
19	49 0605			36" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	LF	135	\$800.00	\$108,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$800.00	\$108,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$256,500.00	\$1,027.00	\$138,645.00
20	51 0051	F		STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	CY	10	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$620.00	\$6,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,139.00	\$11,390.00
21	51 0053	F		STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	45	\$2,500.00	\$112,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$81,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$126,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$148,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$144,000.00	\$3,420.00	\$153,900.00
22	51 0060	F		STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	CY	55	\$2,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$71,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$154,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$2,349.00	\$129,195.00
23	51 1001	F		LIGHTWEIGHT CONCRETE	CY	101	\$2,000.00	\$202,000.00	\$525.00	\$53,025.00	\$600.00	\$60,600.00	\$920.00	\$92,920.00	\$1,000.00	\$101,000.00	\$1,511.00	\$152,611.00
24	51 1111			DRILL AND BOND DOWEL (CHEMICAL ADHESIVE)	LF	180	\$75.00	\$13,500.00	\$90.00	\$16,200.00	\$75.00	\$13,500.00	\$108.00	\$19,440.00	\$50.00	\$9,000.00	\$187.00	\$33,660.00
25	51 9081			JOINT SEAL (MR 1/2")	LF	60	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00	\$267.00	\$16,020.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$138.00	\$8,280.00
26	52 0102	F		BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	30000	\$2.50	\$75,000.00	\$3.00	\$90,000.00	\$2.25	\$67,500.00	\$1.04	\$31,200.00	\$3.00	\$90,000.00	\$2,031.00	\$60,930.00
27	52 0103	F		BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	LB	7400	\$3.00	\$22,200.00	\$2.50	\$18,500.00	\$2.00	\$14,800.00	\$2.61	\$19,314.00	\$2.00	\$14,800.00	\$3.00	\$22,200.00
28	55 xxxx	F		FURNISH STEEL TRUSSES	LS	1	\$810,000.00	\$810,000.00	\$820,000.00	\$820,000.00	\$965,000.00	\$965,000.00	\$1,025,000.00	\$1,025,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$958,318.00	\$958,318.00
29	55 xxxx	F		ERECT STEEL TRUSSES	LS	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$232,000.00	\$232,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$176,000.00	\$176,000.00
30	60 0114			BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION)	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,007.00	\$7,007.00
31	75 0501	F		MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)	LB	8200	\$7.00	\$57,400.00	\$1.02	\$8,364.00	\$14.00	\$114,800.00	\$11.00	\$90,200.00	\$12.00	\$98,400.00	\$9.00	\$73,800.00
32	82 0600			RELOCATE SIGN (TWO-POST)	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,872.00	\$2,872.00
33	82 0840			ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE-POST)	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$520.00	\$2,080.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$655.00	\$2,620.00
34	83 95xx	F		HAND RAILING	LF	94	\$100.00	\$9,400.00	\$245.00	\$23,030.00	\$500.00	\$47,000.00	\$494.00	\$46,436.00	\$200.00	\$18,800.00	\$647.00	\$60,818.00
35	84 0505			6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	515	\$5	\$2,575.00	\$18.00	\$9,270.00	\$7.00	\$3,605.00	\$5.00	\$2,575.00	\$5.00	\$2,575.00	\$7.00	\$3,605.00
36	84 0665			PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (1-COAT)	SQFT	220	\$3.00	\$660.00	\$36.00	\$7,920.00	\$11.00	\$2,420.00	\$8.00	\$1,760.00	\$8.00	\$1,760.00	\$10.00	\$2,200.00
37	999999			MOBILIZATION (5%)	LS	1	\$108,520.00	\$108,520.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$251,000.00	\$251,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$42,489.00	\$42,489.00
							TOTAL	\$2,279,855	TOTAL	\$2,209,674.00	TOTAL	\$2,364,950.00	TOTAL	\$2,676,398.00	TOTAL	\$2,837,705.00	TOTAL	\$63,257,270.00